

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer.

Bankura Irrigation Sub- Division.

Kenduadihi, Bankura.

Phone & FAX No.:03242-254934.
e-mail – sdobisd2017@ gmail.com.

Memo No.: 5 Date: 04.01.2022

CORRIGENDUM NO-1 OF NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.03 of 2021-2022 (S.D.O./B.I.S.D)

In partial modification of NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.03 of 2021-2022 (S.D.O./B.I.S.D) circulated vide this office memo No.- 777, Dt.-30.12.2021 some changes have been made which may please be read as follows:-

		Be read	Instead of
I	Sl. No.13	Coffee Table (Godrej make)- CARAMEL	Cofee Table (Godrej make)- CARAMEL
II	Sl. No.14	Micro oven –IFB 30L Convection	Micro oven –FBI 30L Convection

Other terms and condition as laid in the said N.I.Q. No.-03 of 2021-22 (SDO/BISD) and connecting Corrigendum No.-1 of N.I.Q. No.-03 of 2021-22 (SDO/BISD) shall remain unchanged .

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Bankura Irrigation Sub Division Bankura

Memo No.: 5 /1(7) Date: 04.01.2022

Copy forwarded for the information to:-

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parisad, Bankura.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, K.D.Division, Bankura.
- 6. The S.D.O. K.C. Sub-Division No.XVIII. Bankura./ K.L.B. Sub-Division-V, Bankura/ V.I.Sub-Division, Bishnupur / K.C. Sub-Division No.VI , Taldangra.
- 7. The D.A.O (Gd.-I), Account Section/ the Estimator, Estimating Section of B.I.Division, Bankura.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Bankura Irrigation Division Bankura